
1 4 Dioses María (C) 4 3 6 13 0.80
2 13 Nieva Martha (P) 2 1 5 8 0.40
3 18 Chumacero Andrea (A) 1 5 17 23 0.20
3 5 Salinas Maryorie (C) 1 4 10 15 0.20
- 2 Márquez Karol (L) - - - -
- 6 Guerrero Maricarmen (C) - - - -
- 7 Ampudia Paola (P) - - 2 2
- 8 Espinoza Maricielo (P) - - - -
- 9 Marroquín Pamela (C) - - - -
- 12 Sandoval Mayra (O) - - - -
- 15 Castillo Cristina (A) - - - -
- 10 Valencia Xiomely (O) - 3 17 20

- - - -Others
Total Team 8 16 57 81 1.60


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Kill

Blocks
Faults Rebounds

Total
Attempts

Note

1 7 Ampudia Paola (P) 19 2 23 44 43.18
2 10 Valencia Xiomely (O) 12 3 28 43 27.91
3 13 Nieva Martha (P) 13 10 42 65 20.00
- 4 Dioses María (C) 10 2 17 29
- 5 Salinas Maryorie (C) 6 - 18 24
- 18 Chumacero Andrea (A) - 2 6 8
- 8 Espinoza Maricielo (P) - - 2 2
- 2 Márquez Karol (L) - - - -
- 6 Guerrero Maricarmen (C) - - - -
- 9 Marroquín Pamela (C) - - - -
- 12 Sandoval Mayra (O) - - - -
- 15 Castillo Cristina (A) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 60 19 136 215 27.91


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots
Total

Attempts
Note

TUP • Túpac Amaru

TUP
SPL 2

3 25
22

23
25

25
22

22
25

15
12

110
106

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:27 0:27 0:28 0:28 0:18 2:08

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

41 10018/01/2015
Miraflores
Manuel Bonilla

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 15:20  Total: 2:20
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1 2 Márquez Karol (L) 28 19 28 75 5.60
2 8 Espinoza Maricielo (P) 11 6 4 21 2.20
3 4 Dioses María (C) 9 6 5 20 1.80
4 13 Nieva Martha (P) 8 6 8 22 1.60
5 18 Chumacero Andrea (A) 3 8 6 17 0.60
6 7 Ampudia Paola (P) 2 6 8 16 0.40
6 10 Valencia Xiomely (O) 2 4 4 10 0.40
8 5 Salinas Maryorie (C) 1 1 3 5 0.20
- 6 Guerrero Maricarmen (C) - - - -
- 9 Marroquín Pamela (C) - - - -
- 12 Sandoval Mayra (O) - - - -
- 15 Castillo Cristina (A) - - 2 2

- - - -Others
Total Team 64 56 68 188 12.80


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 32 - 32

1 4 Dioses María (C) 2 1 16 19 0.40
1 13 Nieva Martha (P) 2 2 19 23 0.40
1 8 Espinoza Maricielo (P) 2 1 7 10 0.40
1 10 Valencia Xiomely (O) 2 3 9 14 0.40
5 5 Salinas Maryorie (C) 1 - 13 14 0.20
5 18 Chumacero Andrea (A) 1 - 18 19 0.20
- 2 Márquez Karol (L) - - - -
- 6 Guerrero Maricarmen (C) - - - -
- 9 Marroquín Pamela (C) - - - -
- 12 Sandoval Mayra (O) - - - -
- 15 Castillo Cristina (A) - - 1 1
- 7 Ampudia Paola (P) - 1 8 9

- - - -Others
Total Team 10 8 91 109 2.00


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults
Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts

Note

TUP • Túpac Amaru

TUP
SPL 2

3 25
22

23
25

25
22

22
25

15
12

110
106

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:27 0:27 0:28 0:28 0:18 2:08

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

41 10018/01/2015
Miraflores
Manuel Bonilla

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 15:20  Total: 2:20
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1 2 Márquez Karol (L) 14 1 28 43 30.23
2 13 Nieva Martha (P) 6 - 18 24 25.00
- 4 Dioses María (C) 5 - 6 11
- 8 Espinoza Maricielo (P) 5 - 6 11
- 7 Ampudia Paola (P) 3 1 4 8
- 10 Valencia Xiomely (O) 1 - - 1
- 5 Salinas Maryorie (C) - - - -
- 6 Guerrero Maricarmen (C) - - - -
- 9 Marroquín Pamela (C) - - - -
- 12 Sandoval Mayra (O) - - - -
- 15 Castillo Cristina (A) - - - -
- 18 Chumacero Andrea (A) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 34 2 62 98 32.65


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults
Serve

Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

1 18 Chumacero Andrea (A) 29 2 137 168 5.80
2 2 Márquez Karol (L) 1 - 4 5 0.20
- 4 Dioses María (C) - - 7 7
- 5 Salinas Maryorie (C) - - 4 4
- 6 Guerrero Maricarmen (C) - - - -
- 7 Ampudia Paola (P) - - 6 6
- 8 Espinoza Maricielo (P) - - 2 2
- 9 Marroquín Pamela (C) - - - -
- 12 Sandoval Mayra (O) - - - -
- 13 Nieva Martha (P) - - 4 4
- 15 Castillo Cristina (A) - 2 7 9
- 10 Valencia Xiomely (O) - 1 1 2

- - - -Others
Total Team 30 5 172 207 6.00


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Running

Sets
Faults

Still
Sets

Total
Attempts

Note

TUP • Túpac Amaru

TUP
SPL 2

3 25
22

23
25

25
22

22
25

15
12

110
106

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:27 0:27 0:28 0:28 0:18 2:08

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

41 10018/01/2015
Miraflores
Manuel Bonilla

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 15:20  Total: 2:20
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1 10 Barrantes Zully (O) 4 2 17 23 0.80
2 5 Abdons Tayna (C) 1 1 7 9 0.20
2 14 Meléndez Zendy (P) 1 1 2 4 0.20
2 13 Salles Mercy (C) 1 4 8 13 0.20
2 3 Soria Florencia (O) 1 3 4 8 0.20
- 1 Lozano Tatiana (A) - - - -
- 2 Tuesta Erika (L) - - - -
- 6 Castillo Jessica (P) - - - -
- 8 Gutiérrez Iris (C) - - - -
- 9 Lozano Flor de María (P) - - - -
- 11 Haro Ástrid (P) - - - -
- 12 Andion Claudia (L) - - - -
- 15 Caballero Hilda (P) - - - -
- 7 Vela Brenda (A) - 4 10 14

- - - -Others
Total Team 8 15 48 71 1.60


Block

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Kill

Blocks
Faults Rebounds

Total
Attempts

Note

1 5 Abdons Tayna (C) 20 4 40 64 31.25
2 14 Meléndez Zendy (P) 17 5 42 64 26.56
3 3 Soria Florencia (O) 10 9 20 39 25.64
- 10 Barrantes Zully (O) 10 4 16 30
- 13 Salles Mercy (C) 4 1 7 12
- 7 Vela Brenda (A) 1 1 9 11
- 6 Castillo Jessica (P) - 1 - 1
- 1 Lozano Tatiana (A) - - - -
- 2 Tuesta Erika (L) - - - -
- 8 Gutiérrez Iris (C) - - - -
- 9 Lozano Flor de María (P) - - - -
- 11 Haro Ástrid (P) - - - -
- 12 Andion Claudia (L) - - - -
- 15 Caballero Hilda (P) - - - -

- - - -Others
Total Team 62 25 134 221 28.05


Spike

Limit:  15.00%
Succ. %

Rk No Name Spikes Faults Shots
Total

Attempts
Note

SPL • Sport Loreto

TUP
SPL 2

3 25
22

23
25

25
22

22
25

15
12

110
106

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:27 0:27 0:28 0:28 0:18 2:08

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

41 10018/01/2015
Miraflores
Manuel Bonilla

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 15:20  Total: 2:20
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1 14 Meléndez Zendy (P) 13 8 19 40 2.60
1 12 Andion Claudia (L) 13 9 10 32 2.60
3 5 Abdons Tayna (C) 11 5 6 22 2.20
4 3 Soria Florencia (O) 8 3 6 17 1.60
4 13 Salles Mercy (C) 8 6 5 19 1.60
6 2 Tuesta Erika (L) 6 1 6 13 1.20
6 7 Vela Brenda (A) 6 7 18 31 1.20
8 6 Castillo Jessica (P) 2 1 - 3 0.40
8 10 Barrantes Zully (O) 2 5 5 12 0.40

10 1 Lozano Tatiana (A) 1 1 - 2 0.20
- 8 Gutiérrez Iris (C) - - - -
- 9 Lozano Flor de María (P) - - - -
- 15 Caballero Hilda (P) - - - -
- 11 Haro Ástrid (P) - 1 1 2

- - - -Others
Total Team 70 47 76 193 14.00


Dig

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Digs Faults Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

Team Opponent errors & Team faults 34 - 34

1 5 Abdons Tayna (C) 1 - 21 22 0.20
1 10 Barrantes Zully (O) 1 1 8 10 0.20
- 1 Lozano Tatiana (A) - - - -
- 2 Tuesta Erika (L) - - - -
- 6 Castillo Jessica (P) - - - -
- 8 Gutiérrez Iris (C) - - - -
- 9 Lozano Flor de María (P) - - - -
- 11 Haro Ástrid (P) - - - -
- 12 Andion Claudia (L) - - - -
- 13 Salles Mercy (C) - - 28 28
- 14 Meléndez Zendy (P) - - 13 13
- 15 Caballero Hilda (P) - - - -
- 7 Vela Brenda (A) - 4 15 19
- 3 Soria Florencia (O) - 4 11 15

- - - -Others
Total Team 2 9 96 107 0.40


Serve

Avg. by set

Rk No Name Aces Faults
Serve
Hits

Total
Attempts

Note

SPL • Sport Loreto

TUP
SPL 2

3 25
22

23
25

25
22

22
25

15
12

110
106

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:27 0:27 0:28 0:28 0:18 2:08

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

41 10018/01/2015
Miraflores
Manuel Bonilla

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 15:20  Total: 2:20
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1 5 Abdons Tayna (C) 9 1 14 24 33.33
2 12 Andion Claudia (L) 8 3 17 28 17.86
- 14 Meléndez Zendy (P) 1 1 13 15
- 2 Tuesta Erika (L) 3 1 6 10
- 13 Salles Mercy (C) 2 - 7 9
- 10 Barrantes Zully (O) - - 3 3
- 11 Haro Ástrid (P) - - 3 3
- 1 Lozano Tatiana (A) - - 1 1
- 7 Vela Brenda (A) - - - -
- 8 Gutiérrez Iris (C) - - - -
- 9 Lozano Flor de María (P) - - - -
- 15 Caballero Hilda (P) - - - -
- 3 Soria Florencia (O) - 3 3 6
- 6 Castillo Jessica (P) - 1 1 2

- - - -Others
Total Team 23 10 68 101 12.87


Reception

Limit:  20.00%
Eff. %

Rk No Name Excellents Faults
Serve

Receptions
Total

Attempts
Note

1 7 Vela Brenda (A) 14 1 148 163 2.80
- 2 Tuesta Erika (L) - - 1 1
- 5 Abdons Tayna (C) - - 7 7
- 6 Castillo Jessica (P) - - 2 2
- 8 Gutiérrez Iris (C) - - - -
- 9 Lozano Flor de María (P) - - - -
- 10 Barrantes Zully (O) - - 3 3
- 11 Haro Ástrid (P) - - - -
- 12 Andion Claudia (L) - - 9 9
- 13 Salles Mercy (C) - - 12 12
- 15 Caballero Hilda (P) - - - -
- 14 Meléndez Zendy (P) - 1 10 11
- 3 Soria Florencia (O) - 1 6 7
- 1 Lozano Tatiana (A) - 1 - 1

- - - -Others
Total Team 14 4 198 216 2.80


Set

Avg. by set

Rk No Name
Running

Sets
Faults

Still
Sets

Total
Attempts

Note

SPL • Sport Loreto

TUP
SPL 2

3 25
22

23
25

25
22

22
25

15
12

110
106

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:27 0:27 0:28 0:28 0:18 2:08

Match: Spectators:Date:
City:
Hall:

41 10018/01/2015
Miraflores
Manuel Bonilla

Match duration:  Start: 13:00  End: 15:20  Total: 2:20
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